### 502447388 08/06/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Honam Petrochemical Corporation	12/27/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lotte Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	51 Boramae 5gil(Shindaebangdong) Dongjakgu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13139528

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039358473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-313-7556

Email: mail@sherr-law.com

Correspondent Name: SHERR & JIANG, PLLC

Address Line 1: 620 HERNDON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	581-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel H. Sherr
Signature:	/Daniel H. Sherr/
Date:	08/06/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChangeDocuments#page1.tif source=NameChangeDocuments#page2.tif source=NameChangeDocuments#page3.tif OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030968 FRAME: 0819

## CERTIFICATE OF ENGLISH TRANSLATION

I, Sang-Hoon PARK at 4F Dome Bldg., 1358-17 Seocho-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-862, Republic of Korea, hereby declare and state that I am knowledgeable of both Korean and English languages and hereby certify that the English language translation attached hereto is a true and complete translation of Certified Copy of Register(LOTTE CHEMICAL CORPORATION) and is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Sang-Hoon PARK

Date

Registry No.	022100
Registration No.	110111-0193196

## Certificate of Partial Matters of Corporate Register(Including Cancelled matters)[For submission]

Cornorata nama	HONAM PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION	Amended on	
Corporate frame	HUNAM FETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION		Registered on
	LOTTE CHEMICAL CORPORATION	Amended on 27.12.2012	
		Registered on 27.12.2012	
Head office	101 Hanganara 2aa Vanasanau Caaul	Amended on	
	191 Hangangro 2ga Yongsangu Seoul		Registered on
395	205 67 Chindashanadana Danaialtau Casul	Amended on 15.08.1996	
	393 07 Simuacoangu	95-67 Shindaebangdong Dongjakgu Seoul	Registered on 16.08.1996
	51 Boramae 5gil(Shindaebangdong) Dongjakgu Seoul	dashanadana) Danajakan Sasul	Street Address 31.10.2011
		Registered on 30.03.2012	

Received charge: 1,000 won --- an intentionally blank page ---

Competent Registry Office : Seoul Central District Court Registration Office / Issue Registry Office : Registraty Information Central Management Office, National Court Administration

This certificate certify contents of registration records are true and correct. [However, registry matters without request were omitted]

02. 08. 2013.

Regisraty Information Central Management Office, National Court Administration System

Operation Officer (seal)

[Internet Issue] Scanning bar code below of this document or entry issue identity number at issue identity menu of **internet registry office(http://www.iros.go.kr) can confirm whether it is forgery and alteration**.

issue identity number 1002-AANX-CRSH

00005550401021028200311101201101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 issue date : 02/08/2013

PATENT REEL: 030968 FRAME: 0821

- 1/1 -

<sup>\*</sup> Solid lined portions are cancelled(changed, amended) registry matters. \* Certificate of registration of color output is possible.

동기번호	022100	
등록번호	110111-0193196	
삼호 🔻	湖南石油化學 株式會福	
•		

# 등기사항일부증명서(말소사항포함)[제출용]

등-3	투번호	110111-0193196	
상	<u>\$</u>	湖南石油化學-株式會社	변경 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		롯데케미칼 주식회사 (LOTTE CHEMICAL CORPORATION)	2012,12,27 변경 2012,12,27 동기
본	점	서울 <del>8선구 한강로 2가 191년</del> 자	변경 등기
		<u> 서울 동작구 신대광동 395-67</u>	1996.08.15 변경 1996.08.16 등기
		서울특별시 동작구 보라매로5길 51(신대방동)	2011.10.31 도로 명주소
			2012.03.30 듀기

수수료 1,000원 영수함

---- 이 하 여 백 ----

관할등기소 : 서울증앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 동기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

> 서기 2013년 08월 02일 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

전산운영책임관

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. \* 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 1002-AANX-CRSH

- 1/1 -

PATENT

REEL: 030968 FRAME: 0822 **RECORDED: 08/06/2013**